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and shall vest in the Crown on the 5th day of November 1987 
and pursuant to section 11 (IA) of the National Roads Act 
1953 shall form part of the State Highway No. 38. 

Schedule 

agreement to that effect haVing been entered into, the land 
described in the Schedule hereto is hereby acquired for road 
and shall vest in the Crown on the 5th day of November 1987 
and pursuant to section 11 (IA) of the National Roads Act 
1953 shall form part of the State Highway No.2. 

Gisborne Land District 

All those pieces of land situated in Block VI, Taramarama 
Survey District, described as follows: 

Area 

Schedule 

Gisborne Land District 

~ B~~ 

1667 Part Section IS Ohuka Settlement; as shown marked 
'A' on plan. 

All those pieces of land situated in Block I, Waikohu Survey 
District, described as follows: 

Area 
ha Being 

1.2298 Part Section IS Ohuka Settlement; as shown marked 
'B' on plan. 

68 
(OaOr02.7p) 

166 
(OaOr06.6p) 

Part of Part Section 1; as shown coloured sepia 
on plan. 

As shown as above mentioned on S.O. Plan 7966, lodged in 
the office of the Chief Surveyor at Gisborne. 

Part of Part Section 1; as shown edged sepia on 
plan. 

Dated at Napier this 22nd day of October 1987. 

G. P. HULBERT, for Minister of Works and Development. 

As shown marked as above mentioned on S.O. Plan 5467, 
lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Gisborne. 

(PW. 72/38/5/0; Na. D.O. AD 6/2/28/68) 
g0192 

011 Dated at Napier this 20th day of October 1987. 

G. P. HULBERT, for Minister of Works and Development. 

Road Realignment in the County of Waikohu 
(PW. 72/2/4/0; Na. D.O. AD 6/2/28/435) 011 

Pursuant to section 20 of the Public Works Act 1981, the g0195 

Minister of Works and Development declares that, an ----------------------

Regulation Notice 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Law Practitioners Act 1982 
Law Practitioners Act 1982 
Secondhand Dealers Act 

1963 
Reserve Bank of New 

Zealand Act 1964 
Health Act 1956 
Construction Act 1959 

Industrial Training Levies Act 
1978 

War Pensions Act 1954 

Local Government Act 1974 

Transport Act 1962 

Title or Subject-matter 

Queen's Counsel Regulations 1987 
Solicitors Audit Regulations 1987 
Secondhand Dealers Order 1964, Amendment 

No.1 
Exchange Control Regulations 1985, Amendment 

No. 14 
Old People's Homes Regulations 1987 
Construction Regulations 1961, Amendment 

No. 13 
Industrial Training Levies Order 1987 

War Pensions Regulations 1956, Amendment 
No. 27 

Local Government (Catchment Authorities Annual 
Allowances and Remuneration) Determination 
1987 

Transport (Blood Test Fee) Notice 1987 

Serial 
Number 

1987/332 
1987/333 
1987/334 

1987/335 

1987/336 
1987/337 

1987/338 

1987/339 

1987/340 

1987/341 

Date of 
Enactment 

2/11/87 
2/11187 
2/11187 

2/11/87 

2111187 
2/11187 

2/11/87 

2111187 

22/10/87 

28/10/87 

Price 
Code 

2-A 
23-C 
2-A 

2-A 

21-C 
29-C 

2-A 

3-B 

5-B 

I-A 

Postage 
and 

Pack
aging 

$2.20 
$4.10 
$2.20 

$2.20 

$4.10 
$4.10 

$2.20 

$2.85 

$2.85 

$2.20 


