and shall vest in the Crown on the 5th day of November 1987 and pursuant to section 11 (1A) of the National Roads Act 1953 shall form part of the State Highway No. 38.

Schedule

Gisborne Land District

All those pieces of land situated in Block VI, Taramarama Survey District, described as follows:

Area

m² Being

1667 Part Section 1S Ohuka Settlement; as shown marked 'A' on plan.

ha

1.2298 Part Section 1S Ohuka Settlement; as shown marked 'B' on plan.

As shown as above mentioned on S.O. Plan 7966, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Gisborne.

Dated at Napier this 22nd day of October 1987.

G. P. HULBERT, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 72/38/5/0; Na. D.O. AD 6/2/28/68) go192

08) 0/1

Road Realignment in the County of Waikohu

Pursuant to section 20 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares that, an

agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby acquired for road and shall vest in the Crown on the 5th day of November 1987 and pursuant to section 11 (1A) of the National Roads Act 1953 shall form part of the State Highway No. 2.

Schedule

Gisborne Land District

All those pieces of land situated in Block I, Waikohu Survey District, described as follows:

Area

m²

Being

68 Part of Part Section 1; as shown coloured sepia (0a0r02.7p) on plan.

166 Part of Part Section 1; as shown edged sepia on (0a0r06.6p) plan.

As shown marked as above mentioned on S.O. Plan 5467, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Gisborne.

Dated at Napier this 20th day of October 1987.

G. P. HULBERT, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 72/2/4/0; Na. D.O. AD 6/2/28/435) go195

0/1

Regulation Notice

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price Code	Postage and Pack- aging
Law Practitioners Act 1982	Queen's Counsel Regulations 1987	1987/332	2/11/87	2-A	\$2.20
Law Practitioners Act 1982	Solicitors Audit Regulations 1987	1987/333	2/11/87	23-C	\$4.10
Secondhand Dealers Act 1963	Secondhand Dealers Order 1964, Amendment No. 1	1987/334	2/11/87	2-A	\$2.20
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Exchange Control Regulations 1985, Amendment No. 14	1987/335	2/11/87	2-A	\$2.20
Health Act 1956	Old People's Homes Regulations 1987	1987/336	2/11/87	21-C	\$4.10
Construction Act 1959	Construction Regulations 1961, Amendment No. 13	1987/337	2/11/87	29-C	\$4.10
Industrial Training Levies Act 1978	Industrial Training Levies Order 1987	1987/338	2/11/87	2-A	\$2.20
War Pensions Act 1954	War Pensions Regulations 1956, Amendment No. 27	1987/339	2/11/87	3–B	\$2.85
Local Government Act 1974	Local Government (Catchment Authorities Annual Allowances and Remuneration) Determination 1987	1987/340	22/10/87	5–B	\$2.85
Transport Act 1962	Transport (Blood Test Fee) Notice 1987	1987/341	28/10/87	1–A	\$2.20